Q96801

Modified Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Yoshinobu SHOYAMA Paul WILSON	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome Chuo-ku Tokyo, 104-8340		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛘 Yes 🗹 No	Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): Soptember 25, 2006 and October 4, 2006	Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC 535 Marriott Drive		
☐ Assignment ☐ Mergor	Nashville, TN 37214		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•		
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other Correct Address of the Second (2) Assignee	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/468,812	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41): \$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
23373	ୟ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☐ Enclosed.		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	[19-4880]		
9. Signature: ()	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Alle Fale:	lune 28 2007		
Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No. 36,811	June 28, 2007 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandr	ia, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 019503 FRAME: 0084

Jun	28 07 02:56p SUGHRUE MION_DC	2022937860	p.4
	QE IAPRO	1-27-2006	
10		11-27-2006	Q96801
i	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 WECK		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
۹	(Rev. 10/02)	03341121	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
\preceq	To the Director of Hardes: Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.
γ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(i	es);
\mathcal{C}	Yoshinobu SHOYAMA Paul WILSON	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku,	
\triangleleft	Tall Wilson	Tokyo 104-8340 Japan	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No	BRIDGESTONE FIRESTONE NORTH	AMERICAN TIRE, LLC
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1200 Firestone Parkway,	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Akron, Ohio 44333, USA	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	□ Other		
	Execution Date: September 25, 2006, October 4, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I	ílYes MiNo
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is	s;
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
ľ	11/468,812	unknown	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and pate	nts involved:
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	00
	WANHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
	23373	Authorized to be charged to Depos	
	CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Pub	
		Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit	
		Deposit Account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	iying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy of the
	original document		
	Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No.		r 20, 2006
	Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No.	50,616 Di	ate
		over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
		with required cover sheet information to INT RECORDATION SERVICES	;
	Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office	
		D. Box 1450	
	Alexando	a, VA 22313-1450	

11/24/2006 MJAMA1 00000102 11468812 01 FC:8021 (40.00 UP)

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

Docket No	
For Non-U.S.	Clients

Assignment

nd executed an application for Let ; and Whereas,	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION
Whereas,	
	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku,
	Tokyo 104-8340 Japan
	Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC
	1200 Firestone Parkway, Akron,
	Ohio 44333, USA
nvention, and to any United States	
Now therefore, for valuable	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
and the invention disclosed therein claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §11 Trademark Office to issue any Let explication to the assignce, its suc	d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application of the United States of America, including the right to 19, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and ters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the accessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further accessary by the assignee in connection with the United on to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number
number and filing date of said app	
Date: September 25, 20	o 6 Y. Shoyawa Yoshinobu SHOYAMA
s/	Yoshinobu SHOYAMA
	6 Baul B Wit
Date: 00.70 BER 4, 200	6 Jan Do

PATENT REEL: 019503 FRAME: 0086